
Cl 820 Carabine 22lr C D Total Obs

1 3265911 COUSIN Loic 1559236 C O TRITHOISE 97 78 175
2 2405599 CRETEUR Pierre 1559070 T.M.N. HAUBOURDIN 98 75 173
3 3347731 WASCAT Franck 1559128 LA MADELEINOISE TIR 92 80 172
4 3344536 BOLLEROT Bernard 1559006 A.S. ESCAUDAIN TIR 90 80 170
5 3400289 CAPOULADE Pierre 1559143 U.T. VILLENEUVE D'ASCQ 96 73 169
6 3100515 LECLERC Romain 1559002 A.S. VICTOR HUGO 86 81 167
7 82521040 BARTOLISI Gennaro 1559145 S.T. LE BLASON 87 79 166
8 3344904 MARGUET Alfred 1562075 C.T. AUDOMAROIS 89 77 166
9 2515179 DEBRUYKER Jean Luc 1559070 T.M.N. HAUBOURDIN 94 71 165

10 3178255 NOLASCO Fabienne 1562111 FTA BULLY-LES-MINES 87 77 164
11 3278625 LEMAIRE Laurent 1559236 C.O. TRITHOISE 93 70 163
12 3125908 VERON Didier 1562080 CERCLE DE TIR CALAIS 94 69 163
13 2391481 FELDMANN Pierre 1559128 LA MADELEINOISE TIR 97 66 163
14 82543079 SZYBOWICZ Milla 1559143 U.T. VILLENEUVE D'ASCQ 85 72 157
15 2704113 MIDY Jean-Pierre 1559050 C.T. NIEPPOIS 84 71 155
16 3453647 DUFORT Sébastien 1559236 C.O. TRITHOISE 85 68 153
17 3454045 PIERRU Willy 1562080 CERCLE DE TIR CALAIS 95 58 153
18 2864359 FOURICQUET Bernard 1562093 OLYMPIQUE HESDIN 84 68 152
19 709751 VANLEMMENS Jean Michel 1559143 U.T. VILLENEUVE D'ASCQ 91 60 151
20 3260208 JOSSIEN René 1559126 JEAN BART TIR DUNKERQUE 82 68 150
21 82512175 HAUTECOEUR Jérome 1562037 CARABINIERS D'ARTOIS 83 67 150
22 634346 MASSON Jean-Pierre 1562111 F.T.A. BULLY-LES-MINES 84 66 150
23 82502734 NOWIK Gabriel 1559128 LA MADELEINOISE TIR 79 70 149
24 2517322 LIEBAERT Christophe 1559175 T.S. RONCHINOIS 89 60 149
25 3111608 SPROCQ Serge 1559202 LES TIREURS DU DOUAISIS 73 74 147
26 82587961 GAMEZ Christian 1559175 T.S. RONCHINOIS 81 66 147
27 3178004 LOGET Philippe 1562080 CERCLE DE TIR CALAIS 92 53 145
28 82482730 FLEURY Olivier 1559236 C.O. TRITHOISE 88 55 143
29 82566655 BOURBOTTE Thomas 1562111 F.T.A. BULLY-LES-MINES 79 62 141
30 92476657 DEPLANQUE Eric 1559070 T.M.N. HAUBOURDIN 84 54 138
31 3233046 ALBUQUERQUE Eric 1562111 F.T.A. BULLY-LES-MINES 90 47 137
32 82613557 CONNART Florent 1559143 U.T. VILLENEUVE D'ASCQ 80 54 134
33 3381961 MILLEVILLE Eric 1559050 C.T. NIEPPOIS 80 53 133
34 3347685 PORNOT Philippe 1559006 A.S. ESCAUDAIN TIR 82 49 131
35 24541 DAMLENCOUR Philippe 1562037 CARABINIERS D'ARTOIS 78 51 129
36 2112818 MONCLAIRE Didier 1562093 OLYMPIQUE HESDIN 76 52 128
37 82577537 BAUDE Anthony 1559002 A.S. VICTOR HUGO 83 45 128
38 82600179 DUQUESNE Benoit 1559035 CARABINIERS DE CROIX 85 43 128
39 82477973 DELPLACE Luc 1559035 CARABINIERS DE CROIX 74 53 127
40 1001104 LANGAGNE André 1559126 JEAN BART TIR DUNKERQUE 67 59 126
41 269854 NOLASCO Savino 1562111 FTA BULLY-LES-MINES 87 38 125
42 3317056 TAVERNE Bernard 1559002 A.S. VICTOR HUGO 77 42 119
43 3454216 DUFRENNE Lionel 1562037 CARABINIERS D'ARTOIS 86 29 115
44 3224426 VANLIERDE Grégory 1559035 CARABINIERS DE CROIX 72 40 112
45 82625745 ESPINOUS Jérôme 1559035 CARABINIERS DE CROIX 76 34 110
46 3347110 MAUGER Daniel 1559035 CARABINIERS DE CROIX 67 42 109
47 82540360 DARLE Daniel 1562043 C.B.M. BILLY-MONTIGNY 81 27 108
48 874429 COLIN Patrick 1562111 F.T.A. BULLY-LES-MINES 52 53 105
49 1149462 MASTAING Yves 1559035 CARABINIERS DE CROIX 57 47 104
50 82631445 GILLE David 1559050 C.T. NIEPPOIS 56 41 97
51 3310644 DESSAINT Thomas 1559035 CARABINIERS DE CROIX 53 36 89
52 2516773 LEFER Bernard 1559035 CARABINIERS DE CROIX 39 27 66

FEDERATION FRANCAISE DE TIR
LIGUE DE TIR NORD PAS de CALAIS

CHAMPIONNAT REGIONAL DISCIPLINE TAR 25-50M 
BILLY MONTIGNY les 13 et 14 mai 2017



Cl 830 Pistolet / Révolver Préc G20s G10s Total
1 2865879 LANCRY Pascal 1562043 C.B.M. BILLY-MONTIGNY 90 100 100 290
2 3453308 RICHARD Rémi 1562043 C.B.M. BILLY-MONTIGNY 91 100 90 281
3 413394 TAILLEZ Christian 1562043 C.B.M. BILLY-MONTIGNY 89 100 90 279
4 890433 CAUDRON Bruno 1562308 S.T. BAPAUME 85 100 90 275
5 2864785 BUISINE Eric 1562013 LA PATRIOTE GUINES 81 90 100 271
6 82563042 CELIBERT Nicolas 1562043 C.B.M. BILLY-MONTIGNY 90 100 70 260
7 2776047 SCHAUTERDEN Philippe 1562043 C.B.M. BILLY-MONTIGNY 87 90 80 257
8 82475705 DELESALLE Philippe 1559050 CLUB DE TIR NIEPPOIS 83 80 80 243
9 82586653 HUARD Romain 1562043 C.B.M. BILLY-MONTIGNY 73 100 70 243

10 82540360 DARLE Daniel 1562043 C.B.M. BILLY-MONTIGNY 88 80 60 228
11 874429 COLIN Patrick 1562111 F.T.A. BULLY-LES-MINES 76 60 90 226
12 3278073 REVERCEZ Franck 1559002 A.S. VICTOR HUGO 86 60 80 226
13 82482006 LEROY Isabelle 1559143 U.T. VILLENEUVE D'ASCQ 86 80 60 226
14 82439595 N'HAUX Pierre 1562013 LA PATRIOTE GUINES 83 60 80 223
15 3239245 SZAJEK Francis 1562043 C.B.M. BILLY-MONTIGNY 70 60 90 220
16 951431 DELCOURT Michel 1562043 C.B.M. BILLY-MONTIGNY 70 80 70 220
17 3278429 BARROIS Marc 1562043 C.B.M. BILLY-MONTIGNY 87 80 50 217
18 2405599 CRETEUR Pierre 1559070 T.M.N. HAUBOURDIN 76 50 90 216
19 2905916 DI GUISTO Gaëtan 1559070 T.M.N. HAUBOURDIN 86 60 70 216
20 3453685 SORNETTE Jonathan 1559175 T.S. RONCHINOIS 82 80 50 212
21 3453814 KIMPE David 1559128 LA MADELEINOISE TIR 71 70 70 211
22 82488380 MISYURAK Andriy 1559128 LA MADELEINOISE TIR 85 60 60 205
23 82479977 LEHEN'KYI V'yacheslav 1559128 LA MADELEINOISE TIR 75 90 40 205
24 2917380 QUENNESSON Pierre 1559005 T.S. CAUDRESIEN 74 80 50 204
25 634346 MASSON Jean-Pierre 1562111 F.T.A. BULLY-LES-MINES 71 60 70 201
26 82533561 CAVALIER Richard 1559128 LA MADELEINOISE TIR 74 60 60 194
27 82604120 HERBEZ Laurent 1562013 LA PATRIOTE GUINES 72 60 60 192
28 2865086 BAROLLIER Aurélien 1559130 357 ROUBAISIENNE 62 90 40 192
29 2391561 VANNERCQ Pascal 1559143 U.T. VILLENEUVE D'ASCQ 77 70 40 187
30 3178742 PEYRON Thierry 1559130 357 ROUBAISIENNE 86 40 60 186
31 937148 BONNET Jean-Pierre 1559128 LA MADELEINOISE TIR 83 60 40 183
32 82491011 VERHAEGHE Grégory 1559070 T.M.N. HAUBOURDIN 73 90 20 183
33 82472511 DUTILLY Bernard 1559050 C.T. NIEPPOIS 82 50 50 182
34 82529559 DIDELOT Jean Luc 1559050 C.T. NIEPPOIS 78 40 60 178
35 2386324 COURTIN Philippe 1562043 C.B.M. BILLY-MONTIGNY 84 40 50 174
36 82498525 BOISDENGHIEN Yannick 1562043 C.B.M. BILLY-MONTIGNY 82 20 70 172
37 3457090 PAVY Jean Baptiste 1559005 T.S. CAUDRESIEN 81 40 50 171
38 82509403 LAUBERTON Patrice 1562043 C.B.M. BILLY-MONTIGNY 79 70 20 169
39 82574827 ROMAN Jonathan 1562043 C.B.M. BILLY-MONTIGNY 88 60 20 168
40 3453647 DUFORT Sébastien 1559236 C.O. TRITHOISE 65 50 50 165
41 3453841 BARTHELEMY Daniel 1559070 T.M.N. HAUBOURDIN 74 60 30 164
42 82500636 ARNOULD Christophe 1559202 LES TIREURS DU DOUAISIS 62 40 60 162
43 82541815 DELCROIX Jacques 1559005 T.S. CAUDRESIEN 72 60 30 162
44 3260612 GELÉ Franck 1559128 LA MADELEINOISE TIR 92 50 20 162
45 3422408 BERNAMONT Rudy 1559070 T.M.N. HAUBOURDIN 70 50 40 160
46 269854 NOLASCO Savino 1562111 F.T.A. BULLY-LES-MINES 69 40 50 159
47 3335437 DOCQ Nicolas 1559202 LES TIREURS DU DOUAISIS 84 60 10 154
48 3278625 LEMAIRE Laurent 1559236 C.O. TRITHOISE 70 40 40 150
49 3125767 DEBUE Mac Antoine 1559130 357 ROUBAISIENNE 56 40 50 146
50 2506434 NOIRMAIN Bernard 1559005 T.S. CAUDRESIEN 74 30 40 144
51 82541565 POINSOT Fabrice 1559130 357 ROUBAISIENNE 69 40 30 139
52 82580523 BECOURT Florian 1562308 S.T. BAPAUME 64 40 30 134
53 3239186 NANSION Eric 1559130 357 ROUBAISIENNE 30 30 70 130
54 2777037 HOUTE Dominique 1559130 357 ROUBAISIENNE 54 30 40 124
55 3351591 ZWIERSKI Pierre 1559175 T.S. RONCHINOIS 70 30 20 120
56 82477359 SZYBOWICZ Laurent 1559143 U.T. VILLENEUVE D'ASCQ 87 30 0 117
57 3178710 DELDALLE Patrice 1559002 A.S. VICTOR HUGO 60 40 10 110
58 82471751 DUPONT Bernard 1559070 T.M.N. HAUBOURDIN 28 70 10 108
59 2567643 DUQUESNE Jacques 1559005 T.S. CAUDRESIEN 75 30 0 105
60 82596912 LECTEZ Vincent 1562308 S.T. BAPAUME 73 20 10 103
61 82565659 LOPINSKI Christophe 1562037 CARABINIERS D'ARTOIS 45 40 10 95
62 82451362 MENDES Enrico 1559005 T.S. CAUDRESIEN 45 30 10 85
63 82598676 ARICHI Franç ois 1562013 LA PATRIOTE GUINES 31 30 20 81
64 3381032 DERIEUX Francis 1559005 T.S. CAUDRESIEN 11 50 10 71
65 2905918 SCHARER Christian 1559130 357 ROUBAISIENNE 29 30 10 69
66 82508874 BARBIER Jérome 1562013 LA PATRIOTE GUINES 14 30 10 54
HC 2907364 WACRENIER Marc 1559070 T.M.N. HAUBOURDIN 75 30 60 165 HC



Cl 831 Pistolet Vitesse Militaire 20S 10S Total
1 2865879 LANCRY Pascal 1562043 C.B.M. BILLY-MONTIGNY 99 97 196
2 2776047 SCHAUTERDEN Philippe 1562043 C.B.M. BILLY-MONTIGNY 97 94 191
3 82498525 BOISDENGHIEN Yannick 1562043 C.B.M. BILLY-MONTIGNY 92 95 187
4 82475705 DELESALLE Philippe 1559050 C.T. NIEPPOIS 91 95 186
5 82439595 N'HAUX Pierre 1562013 LA PATRIOTE GUINES 91 93 184
6 82540360 DARLE Daniel 1562043 C.B.M. BILLY-MONTIGNY 97 87 184
7 3178255 NOLASCO Fabienne 1562111 F.T.A. BULLY-LES-MINES 92 90 182
8 2391561 VANNERCQ Pascal 1559143 U.T. VILLENEUVE D'ASCQ 92 90 182
9 3278429 BARROIS Marc 1562043 C.B.M. BILLY-MONTIGNY 94 88 182

10 3422408 BERNAMONT Rudy 1559070 T.M.N. HAUBOURDIN 90 90 180
11 413394 TAILLEZ Christian 1562043 CBM BILLY-MONTIGNY 96 84 180
12 82472511 DUTILLY Bernard 1559050 C.T. NIEPPOIS 91 87 178
13 874429 COLIN Patrick 1562111 F.T.A. BULLY-LES-MINES 97 81 178
14 82477359 SZYBOWICZ Laurent 1559143 U.T. VILLENEUVE D'ASCQ 91 85 176
15 937148 BONNET Jean-Pierre 1559128 LA MADELEINOISE TIR 89 86 175
16 3453308 RICHARD Rémi 1562043 C.B.M. BILLY-MONTIGNY 91 84 175
17 2405599 CRETEUR Pierre 1559070 T.M.N. HAUBOURDIN 85 89 174
18 3453814 KIMPE David 1559128 LA MADELEINOISE TIR 88 86 174
19 3260612 GELÉ Franck 1559128 LA MADELEINOISE TIR 91 83 174
20 2864785 BUISINE Eric 1562013 LA PATRIOTE GUINES 93 81 174
21 2905916 DI GUISTO Gaëtan 1559070 T.M.N. HAUBOURDIN 88 85 173
22 3278073 REVERCEZ Franck 1559002 A.S. VICTOR HUGO 95 78 173
23 82482006 LEROY Isabelle 1559143 U.T. VILLENEUVE D'ASCQ 85 87 172
24 82586653 HUARD Romain 1562043 C.B.M. BILLY-MONTIGNY 87 85 172
25 3453685 SORNETTE Jonathan 1559175 T. S. RONCHINOIS 93 78 171
26 2865086 BAROLLIER Aurélien 1559130 357 ROUBAISIENNE 93 78 171
27 951431 DELCOURT Michel 1562043 C.B.M. BILLY-MONTIGNY 92 78 170
28 2704113 MIDY Jean-Pierre 1559050 C.T. NIEPPOIS 83 86 169
29 82574827 ROMAN Jonathan 1562043 C.B.M. BILLY-MONTIGNY 90 78 168
30 82479977 LEHEN'KYI V'yacheslav 1559128 LA MADELEINOISE TIR 77 87 164
31 82604120 HERBEZ Laurent 1562013 LA PATRIOTE GUINES 86 78 164
32 3381027 DUPERRON Gilles 1559143 U.T. VILLENEUVE D'ASCQ 90 74 164
33 2506434 NOIRMAIN Bernard 1559005 T.S. CAUDRESIEN 78 85 163
34 82580523 BECOURT Florian 1562308 S.T. BAPAUME 82 81 163
35 3233046 ALBUQUERQUE Eric 1562111 F.T.A. BULLY-LES-MINES 91 71 162
36 82563042 CELIBERT Nicolas 1562043 C.B.M. BILLY-MONTIGNY 77 84 161
37 709751 VANLEMMENS Jean-Michel 1559143 U.T. VILLENEUVE D'ASCQ 85 76 161
38 82509403 LAUBERTON Patrice 1562043 C.B.M. BILLY-MONTIGNY 82 73 155
39 3335437 DOCQ Nicolas 1559202 LES TIREURS DU DOUAISIS 81 73 154
40 269854 NOLASCO Savino 1562111 F.T.A. BULLY-LES-MINES 78 73 151
41 3278625 LEMAIRE Laurent 1559236 C.O. TRITHOISE 82 69 151
42 2963669 GUÉREZ Grégory 1559202 LES TIREURS DU DOUAISIS 79 71 150
43 3125767 DEBUE Marc Antoine 1559130 357 ROUBAISIENNE 83 67 150
44 2386324 COURTIN Philippe 1562043 C.B.M. BILLY-MONTIGNY 90 60 150
45 3239186 NANSION Eric Eric 1559130 357 ROUBAISIENNE 68 80 148
46 82491011 VERHAEGHE Grégory 1559070 T.M.N. HAUBOURDIN 83 64 147
47 3178742 PEYRON Thierry 1559130 357 ROUBAISIENNE 87 60 147
48 82598676 ARICHI Fran ois 1562013 LA PATRIOTE GUINES 66 79 145
49 634346 MASSON Jean-Pierre 1562111 F.T.A. BULLY-LES-MINES 74 71 145
50 82565659 LOPINSKI Christophe 1562037 CARABINIERS D'ARTOIS 77 68 145
51 3453841 BARTHELEMY Daniel 1559070 T.M.N. HAUBOURDIN 69 74 143
52 2777037 HOUTE Dominique 1559130 357 ROUBAISIENNE 62 79 141
53 82533561 CAVALIER Richard 1559128 LA MADELEINOISE TIR 83 54 137
54 82488380 MISYURAK Andriy 1559128 LA MADELEINOISE TIR 85 52 137
55 890433 CAUDRON Bruno 1562308 S.T. BAPAUME 96 40 136
56 3239245 SZAJEK Francis 1562043 C.B.M. BILLY-MONTIGNY 59 72 131
57 3453647 DUFORT Sébastien 1559236 C.O. TRITHOISE 72 58 130
58 3351591 ZWIERSKI Pierre 1559175 T. S. RONCHINOIS 73 55 128
59 82500636 ARNOULD Christophe 1559202 LES TIREURS DU DOUAISIS 63 62 125
60 82529559 DIDELOT Jean Luc 1559050 C.T. NIEPPOIS 47 62 109
61 82566655 BOURBOTTE Thomas 1562111 FTA BULLY-LES-MINES 50 58 108
62 82596912 LECTEZ Vincent 1562308 S.T. BAPAUME 53 45 98
63 82541565 POINSOT Fabrice 1559130 357 ROUBAISIENNE 26 69 95
64 82508874 BARBIER Jérôme 1562013 LA PATRIOTE GUINES 51 41 92
65 2905918 SCHARER Christian 1559130 357 ROUBAISIENNE 35 51 86
66 82471751 DUPONT Bernard 1559070 T.M.N. HAUBOURDIN 24 55 79
HC 2907364 WACRENIER Marc 1559070 T.M.N. HAUBOURDIN 76 76 152 HC

Cl 832 Armes de Poing Authentiques Préc G20s G10s Total
1 3178255 NOLASCO Fabienne 1562111 F.T.A. BULLY-LES-MINES 88 70 50 208
2 82502734 NOWIK Gabriel 1559128 LA MADELEINOISE TIR 70 50 80 200



820 Carabine 22 lr
COUSIN Loïc 175

1 C.O. TRITHOISE 491 LEMAIRE Laurent 163
DUFORT Sébastien 153

WASKAT Franck 172
2 LA MADELEINOISE TIR 484 FELDMAN Pierre 163

NOWICK Gabriel 149

SZYBOWICZ Milla 157
3 UT VILLENEUVE D'ASCQ 477 CAPOULADE Pierre 169

VANLEMMENS Jean Michel 151

CRETEUR Pierre 173
4 TMN HAUBOURDIN 476 DEBRUYCKER Jean Luc 165

DEPLANQUE Eric 138

PIERRU Willy 153
5 C.T. CALAIS 461 VERON Didier 163

LOGET Philippe 145

DUFRENNE Lionel 115
6 CARABINIERS D'ARTOIS 394 HAUTECOEUR Jérome 150

DAMLENCOUR Philippe 129

DESSAINT Thomas 89
7 CARABINIERS DE CROIX 326 DUQUESNE Benoit 128

MAUGER Daniel 109

830 Pistolet / Révolver
RICHARD Rémi 281

1 C.B.M. BILLY MONTIGNY 850 TAILLEZ Christian 279
LANCRY Pascal 290

BUISINE Eric 271
2 LA PATRIOTE GUINES 686 N'HAUX Pierre 223

HERBEZ Laurent 192

MISUYRAK Andriy 205
3 LA MADELEINOISE TIR 610 KIMPE David 211

CAVALIER Richard 194

CRETEUR Pierre 216
4 TMN HAUBOURDIN 563 BARTHELEMY Daniel 164

VERHAEGHE Grégory 183

VANNERCQ Pascal 187
5 UT VILLENEUVE D'ASCQ 530 SZYBOWICZ Laurent 117

LEROY Isabelle 226

DELCROIX Jacques 162
6 T.S. CAUDRESIEN 471 QUENNESSON Pierre 204

DUQUESNE Jacques 105

LIGUE DE TIR NORD PAS de CALAIS
CHAMPIONNAT REGIONAL DISCIPLINE TAR 25-50M 2017

PALMARES PAR EQUIPES



831 Pistolet Vitesse Militaire
DELESALLE Philippe 186

1 C.T. NIEPPOIS 533 DUTILLY Bernard 178
MIDY Jean Pierre 169

CRETEUR Pierre 174
2 TMN HAUBOURDIN 526 DI GUISTO Gaëtan 173

VERHAEGHE Grégory 179

HERBEZ Laurent 164
3 LA PATRIOTE GUINES 522 BUISINE Eric 174

N'HAUX Pierre 184

VANNERCQ Pascal 182
4 UT VILLENEUVE D'ASCQ 518 DUPERRON Gilles 164

LEROY Isabelle 172

MISUYRAK Andriy 137
5 LA MADELEINOISE TIR 486 KIMPE David 174

BONNET Jean Pierre 175

GUEREZ Grégory 150
6 LES TIREURS DU DOUAISIS 429 DOCQ Nicolas 154

ARNOULD Christophe 125


